U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		_	_	

R

102332822 To the Honorable Commissioner of I attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Amiable Technologies, Inc.	Scanvec Amiable, Inc. International Plaza Two, Suite 625 Philadelphia, PA 19113  Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation: Pennsylvania Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Other:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  Yes  No			
Effective Date: June 7, 2000				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 2026534; 2031664; 2097336			
Additional numbers attac	thed   Yes   No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3_			
Harriet E. Perkins, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 <sup>th</sup> and Cherry Streets	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00  ☐ Enclosed Previously submitted ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. 500573			
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996  Attorney Docket No.177157; Doc. ID No. 102208300	8. Deposit Account Number: 500573			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information poriginal document.  HARRIET E. PERKINS  Name of Person Signing  Total number of	December 30, 2002			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	, 0 0 ,			
Do not detach	this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:			

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Microfilm Number	200045 - 676				
Entity Number	1045374				

lied with the	Debarment of	i State o	n		
9/.	A.	11	JUN	07	2000
film	The Board town	ار ایران ایران ایران از مرابع ایران ای			
	Sandalaine at	the Com		40014	<b>.</b>

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

DSC8:15-1915 (Rev 91)

	<b>550</b> 2,13-11			
business corporation, desiring	requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 19 to amend its Articles, hereby sta	ites that:	of amendment), th	e undersigned
1. The name of the corporation	on is: Amiable Technologie	s, Inc.		
	poration's current registered office nty of venue is (the Department is ne Department):			
(a) International Plaz	Two. Suite 625, Philade	lphia, PA 19113		Delaware
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) c/o:	klared Office Provider		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Count
. The date of its incorporation. (Check, and if appropriate	ich it was incorporated is: Pem  is: January 13, 1988  complete, one of the following)  be effective upon filing these Arti	:		
			ие вершинеск о	State.
. (Check one of the following	-	Date St.		Hour
The amendment was a	adopted by the shareholders (or a	members) pursuant to	15 Pa.C.S. § 1914	(a) and (b).
The amendment was a	adopted by the board of directors	pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S	. § 1914(c).	
	complete, one of the following):			
The amendment adopt	ed by the corporation, set forth in	n full, is as follows:	•	
		<b>:</b>		
•		<b>;</b>		

The amendment adopted by the corporation as set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

W STEE CONTINUE 22 STEEL STEEL THE THE STEEL STE

	200045 · 677
<b>B</b> .	(Check If the amendment restates the Articles):
	The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.
auti	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a dul horized officer thereof thisday ofApril
	Amisble Technologies, Inc.
	By: Jeral (Name of Corporation)
	Gerald J. Nochanski(Signature)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0036 200045 - 678

## EXHIBIT A

## Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

of

## AMIABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The Board of Directors of the Company has adopted the following resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Company's Articles of Incorporation is amended and restated in its entirety to read:

1. The name of the corporation is: ScanVec Amiable, Inc.

BE\282000\1

**RECORDED: 01/07/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0037